Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1-2(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, a renewal application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by TRANSRE LONDON LIMITED to become a certified reinsurer for the period of January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.in.gov

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1(2)(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, a renewal application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by **Hannover Rück SE** to become a certified reinsurer for the period January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.in.gov

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1-2(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, an application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by PARTNER REINSURANCE COMPANY LTD. to renew as a certified reinsurer for the period January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.IN.gov

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1-2(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, an application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by **Hiscox Insurance Company (Bermuda) Ltd.** to renew its status as a certified reinsurer for the period January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.IN.gov

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1-2(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, a complete application has been filed on October 3, 2024 with the Indiana Department of Insurance by Arch Reinsurance Ltd. to become a certified reinsurer for the period of January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 300
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.IN.gov

Posted: October 7, 2024

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1-2(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, an application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by **XL BERMUDA LTD** to renew its status as a certified reinsurer for the period of January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.in.gov

Posted: 10/11/2024

Notice of Application to be a Certified Reinsurer

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-6-10.1(2)(E) and Indiana Administrative Code 760:1-56-7.5, an application has been filed with the Indiana Department of Insurance by **PARTNER REINSURANCE EUROPE SE** to renew as a certified reinsurer for the period January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025.

All interested persons are invited to submit written data, views or arguments in connection with the proposed action within thirty days following publication of this notice to:

Julia Conrad
Contract Analyst
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204
JuConrad@idoi.in.gov

Posted: 10/21/2024